
HARPSTER WIND PROJECT Monthly Report
Harpster, OH

Recordable Incident(s)

First Aid

Mar-22 417,000 465,731

Apr-22 399,000 374,215 Duration

May-22 311,000 282,400 Date Event (hr) Turbine

Jun-22 228,000 182,539 April-2023 Goldwind 7 Year Maintenance ~15 H1

Jul-22 179,000 154,343

Aug-22 157,000 131,637

Sep-22 224,000 180,602

Oct-22 338,000 363,631

Nov-22 402,000 396,713 Planned/ Duration

Dec-22 403,000 314,804 Date Event Unplanned (hrs) Turbine

Jan-23 460,000 327,622 3/4/2023-3/5/2023 Grid Fault Unplanned 22.74 H1

Feb-23 372,000 401,881 3/16/2023 Turbine Fault Unplanned 8.35 H1

Mar-23 417,000 361,885 3/25/2023-3/26/2023 Turbine Fault Unplanned 24.95 H1

Production 2023 (ytd) (kWh) 1,249,000 1,091,388

Total Production (kWh) (LTM) 3,890,000 3,472,272

Capacity Factor (LTM)

Availability This Month Year To Date Meter Reading (Date/Time) 3/28/2023 12:00 AM

H1 95.52% 98.41% Meter To Date Produced 23,836,308 kWh

Meter To Date Consumed 76,245 kWh

Downtime (hr) This Month Year To Date Last Reading Produced 23,479,103 kWh

H1 61.24 100.12 Last Reading Consumed 75,631 kWh

Billed kWh 356,591 kWh

Next Meter Reading 4/27/2023 12:00 AM

A. Site Energy Production Summary C. Safety Summary

Energy Production (kWh)

March-2023

March-2023

This Month Project Cumulative

0 0

H. Report Notes and Comments

D. Planned Maintenance Events

B. Site Energy Production Graph

Site 0 0

Actual 

Production

E. Actual Maintenance Events

P50 (Expected 

Prodution)

26.43%

G. Billed DataF. Turbine Availability & Downtime

0

50,000

100,000

150,000

200,000

250,000

300,000

350,000

400,000

450,000

500,000

Mar-22 May-22 Jul-22 Sep-22 Nov-22 Jan-23 Mar-23

E
n

er
g

y
 P

ro
d

u
ct

io
n

 (
k

W
h

)

Site Monthly Energy Production P50 (Expected Prodution)

Actual Production


